Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13498-023002 Client's Ref. No.: MET-10/ DIV

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Epix Medical, Inc. 71 Rogers Street Cambridge, MA 02142-1118
Pfizer Inc.	
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☑ Other: 	
Execution Date: 08/21/2003	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is:
A, Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(\$).:
10/291,900	
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🗷 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
TERESA A. LAVOIE, PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A.	
60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Teresa A. Lavoie, Ph.D. <u>Reg. No. 42,782</u> Name of Person Signing	Ind belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt. $\frac{1}{2} \frac{9}{1603} = \frac{9}{160}$
	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3

60166722.doc

700044360

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission Signature Signature Signature REEL: 013985 FRAME: 0121

Pfizer To Epix Medical, Inc. (Whole Interest)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Pfizer Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, is the owner of an interest in an invention for which the patent application hereinafter identified has been filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Pfizer, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Epix Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 71 Rogers Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142-1118, its entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application of the United States of America having a U.S. filing date of November 21, 2000, having U.S. application number 09/718,161, and entitled Imaging Sexual Response; and its entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and in all other countries of the world, in and to all its inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world including the United States of America;

and Pfizer Inc. hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said Epix Medical, Inc., and its successors and assigns, any facts kno0wn to it respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Dated: <u>Augur 21 2003</u>, 2003. Pfizer Inc. e Pla By:_ 'e∕ ~ C Peter C. Richardson Senior Assistant General Counsel & Assistant In the presence of Assistant General Patent Counsel and the second

RECORDED: 09/16/2003